

## CORRIGENDUM-02

Chashma Right Bank Canal (Lift Cum Gravity) Project Extension in Submission & Opening of Pre-Qualification Applications Contract Package/ICB-03

It is notified for information of all the concerned that the scheduled date for submission and opening of Pre-Qualification Applications in respect of Chashma Right Bank Canal (Lift Cum Gravity) Project (ICB-03) is hereby extended up to April 04th. 2025 (1100 hours). Pre-Qualification Applications will now be opened on the same date at 1130 hours at Main Auditorium Wapda House Lahore. Other contents of the advertisement PID(L) PRD(L)/WAPDA/359(2024-25) shall remain unchanged.

> General Manager (Projects) North, Room No. 274, WAPDA House, Peshawar Phone +92-91-9212048, Email: gmpnorth1@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/391(2024-25) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk

6cm x 2col



## **CORRIGENDUM-01**

Chashma Right Bank Canal (Lift Cum Gravity) Project
Extension in Submission & Opening of Pre-Qualification Applications
Contract Package/ICB-03
It is notified for information of all the concerned that the scheduled date for

submission and opening of Pre-Qualification Applications in respect of Chashma Right Bank Canal (Lift Cum Gravity) Project (ICB-03) is hereby extended up to March 18th, 2025 (1100 hours), Pre-Qualification Applications will now be opened on the same date at 1130 hours at Main Auditorium Wapda House Lahore. Other contents of the advertisement PID(L), PRD(L)/WAPDA/298(2024-25) dated: January 29th, 2025 shall remain the same.

General Manager (Projects) North, Room No. 274, WAPDA House, Peshawar Phone +92-91-9212048, Email: gmpnorth1@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/359(2024-25)



## INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION CRBC(LCG)/ICB-03

1. Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority (WAPDA) has been entrusted by the Government of Pakistan for the construction of Chashma Right Bank Canal (Lift-Cum-Gravity) Project and provided funds to finance the cost of Contract No. CRBC(LCG)/ICB-03 for the "Pumping Station and Allied Works along with Electro-Mechanical Works" of Chashma Right Bank Canal (Lift-Cum-Gravity) Project to

eligible payments under contract for which this Invitation for Pre-qualification is issued 2. The Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority (WAPDA) hereinafter the Employer intends to prequalify the contractors for the abovementioned works.

3. Pre-qualification is open to Contractors/ Joint Ventures of contractors who are registered with PEC in category C-A/no limit (in case of JV, the lead firm must fulfill the C-A category requirement while other JV partners must fulfill the category requirement as per their share).

4. Foreign firm(s) can come in JV in line with current PEC by-laws. Pakistani Firm(s) must be on active taxpaver list (ATL) of FBR in accordance with FBR current by-laws. Firms may obtain the prequalification documents from the office of the Employer from the address mentioned below.

5. The Request must clearly state "Request for Pre-qualification Documents" for Contract No. CRBC(LCG)/ICB-03 viz. "Pumping Station and Allied Works along with Electro-Mechanical Works" of Chashma Right Bank Canal (Lift-Cum-Gravity) Project.

6. Pregualification documents, containing detailed terms and conditions are available for the interested participants at the address given below during the office hours (0830 to 1630 hours) upon payment of Rs. 5000/- (non-refundable) in form of CDR/ Pay-order in favor of General Manager (Projects) North WAPDA.

7. Pregualification Applications prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the Pre-qualification documents must reach at Committee Room First Floor Wapda House Peshawar in sealed envelopes not later than 1100 hours, on 26th February, 2025 and be clearly marked "Application for Prequalification" for Contract No. CRBC(LCG)/ICB-03 for the "Pumping Station and Allied Works along with Electro-Mechanical Works". Pre-qualification Applications will be opened on the same day at 1130 hours. Late submission of Applications shall not be entertained.

> General Manager (Projects) North, Room No. 274, WAPDA House, Peshawar Phone: +92-91-9212048 | Email: gmpnorth1@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/298(2024-25)